LM26480
Externally Programmable Dual High-Current Step-Down DC/DC and
Dual Linear Regulators
General Description
The LM26480 is a multi-functional Power Management Unit,
optimized for low-power digital applications. This device inte-
grates two highly efficient 1.5A step-down DC/DC converters
and two 300 mA linear regulators. The LM26480 is offered in

(*) UZXYTT format: ‘U’ – wafer fab code; ‘Z’ – assembly code; ’XY’ 2 digit date code; ‘TT” – die run code.
(**) Package received will have XXXXXXX replaced with the specific part version ordered.
Ordering Information
Part Number Spec Top Mark Quantity
LM26480SQ-AA NOPB 26480AA 1000 tape and reel
LM26480SQX-AA NOPB 26480AA 4500 tape and reel
LM26480QSQ-AA NOPB 26480QA 1000 tape and reel
LM26480QSQX-AA NOPB 26480QA 4500 tape and reel
LM26480QSQ-CF NOPB 26480CF 1000 tape and reel
LM26480QSQX-CF NOPB 26480CF 4500 tape and reel
LM26480SQ-BF NOPB 26480BF 1000 tape and reel
LM26480SQX-BF NOPB 26480BF 4500 tape and reel
LM26480QSQ-8D NOPB 26480QD 1000 tape and reel
LM26480QSQX-8D NOPB 26480QD 4500 tape and reel
Default Options
Order Suffix Spec
Oscillator
Frequency